
एचएलएल लाइफकेयर ल मटेड HLL Lifecare Limited

(भारत सरकार का उ यम) (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

कनागला – 591 225, तह. हुककेर Kanagala – 591 225, Tq.Hukkeri

िजला – बेलगावी, कनाटक रा य Dist.Belagavi,  Karnataka State

दरूभाष – 08333-279244 Tel. No. 08333-279244

फै स – 08333-279245 Fax No.08333-279245

ई-मेल – badigeras@lifecarehll.com E-mail– badigeras@lifecarehll.com

वेबसाइट – www.lifecarehll.com Website - www.lifecarehll.com

न वदा सचूना / TENDER NOTIFICATION
Tender for Construction of 38 numbers of Toilets for individual houses at
Kanagala village and villages surrounding Kanagala in radius of 10 Kms under CSR
scheme of HLL Lifecare Ltd, Kanagala for BPL beneficiaries. This project will be
executed jointly by HLL Lifecare Ltd & Gram panchayats of villages.

HLL/BGM/PROJ/TEND/Toilets /22- DATE: 24.12.2022

Sealed item rate tenders in the prescribed form are invited from experienced
contractors / firm’s/PWD class III registered contractors, for executing the
following works at “Various villages surrounding Kanagala in radius of 10Kms”

Name of the work EMD Rs. Approximate
value (Rs.)

Time for
Completion of
work

Cost of Blank
tender Form

1. Construction of
toilets in surrounding
villages of Kanagala.

5000 -- 45 days NA

2. Blank Tender forms with general terms & Condition will be issued in the office
of HLL Life Care Limited, Kanagala during office hours on all working days from
23/12/2022 to 07/01/2023.Tender documents can also be requested through e-
mail (badigeras@lifecarehll.com).

3. Sealed tender duly super scribed can be submitted to the office of the Unit
Chief & ED (O) HLL Lifecare Limited, Kanagala, on or before 09/01/2023 up to



14.00 hrs and tender will be opened on 09/01/2023 at 15.30 hrs. at HLL Lifecare
Limited, Kanagala, in the presence of representatives of participating tenderers.

4. EMD amount of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) to be paid online in favour
of HLL Lifecare Ltd, Kanagala, bank details attached or through DD payable to HLL
Lifecare Ltd, Kanagala.

5. Incomplete tenders will be rejected.

6. HLL Lifecare Ltd, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without
assigning any reasons.

7. We shall have no responsibility for any delay; loss or non-receipt of bids sent by
post. Offers sent through e-mail /Fax will not be considered.

8. Tender cover must be super scribed as below.

“Tender for PROJECT WORK”
Tender No…………………………
Date of opening…………………………….

The tender which are not super scribed as above are likely to open before due
date & will not be considered.

9.Payment after completion of work 50% by HLL Lifecare Ltd & 50% by Gram
panchayats. Approximate number of toilets to be constructed 38 numbers.

10. Interested parties may contact, undersigned on any working day & see the
actual site condition before submitting offer

JGM (Projects)
HLL Lifecare Limited,
Kanagala, Belgaum
Dist.Karnataka-591225.
Mob-9449074180.

To.


